

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 351 OF 2011

BRIJ BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANEESH MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an interim stay in favour of the petitioner as per Court's order since 12.9.2011. Contesting respondent No.1 being original complainant is served and represented by the ld. Advocate, Mr Darpan. Rest of the respondents are co-accused and most of them seem to be family members/relatives of the present petitioner. At least some of them are residing in the same house at the same address with the present petitioner.

Therefore, let there be fresh notice. Petitioner is permitted to confirm service upon respondent Nos. 2 to 6 by dasti mode.

Notices of respondent Nos. 7 and 8 is to be forward to the Court of the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate,

Item No.73

Patiala House, New Delhi with a direction to confirm service either through the prosecuting agency or the local process server even by affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

Spare copies are to be filed before 25.11.2011.

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed, issue notice as ordered above.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 9.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj