

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.351 OF 2011

BRIJ BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANEESH MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This transfer petition has been filed by the wife for transfer of Complaint Case No.3/1/10 dated 24th December, 2009, titled Maneesh Mittal v. Brij Bala, pending in the Court of Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, South District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, to the court of competent jurisdiction at Chandigarh.

It may be noted that there are several cases pending between the parties and some of them have already been transferred to the competent courts in Chandigarh.

In that view of the matter, we allow the transfer petition in this case as well, and direct that Complaint

Case No.3/1/10 dated 24th December, 2009, titled Maneesh
TP (Cr1.) 351/2011

2

Mittal v. Brij Bala, pending in the Court of Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, South District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi, shall stand transferred to the court of competent jurisdiction at Chandigarh.

The learned Magistrate is directed to transmit the records of the case to the Court of learned Sessions Judge, Chandigarh, who shall have this matter heard and decided by the competent court.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi,
July 05, 2012.
TP (Crl.) 351/2011

3

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.351 OF 2011

BRIJ BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANEESH MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora, AOR
Ms. Suman Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar

((Signed order is placed on the file)